ORDINANCE NO. 432-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 360-X, THE 1965-66 BUDGET ORDINANCE, AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE GENERAL FUND UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS ACCOUNT.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina:

Section 1. That \$300.00 of the revenue in the General Fund unappropriated surplus account is hereby transferred and added to the appropriation made in the 1965-66 Budget Ordinance for the Police Department, said amount then to be used for the employment of a school crossing guard for the remainder of the fiscal year to control school pedestrians crossing at the intersection of Beatties Ford Road and Russell Avenue.

Section 2. This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 28th day of February, 1966.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Petition 66-16

Ordinance No. 433-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-6MF to R-6M

Being all of lots 7,9 and 11 in block 8 of Cherryton as recorded in map book 230 at page 47 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, N. C., in meeting on the 28th day of February, 1966.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Petition 66-19

Ordinance No. 434-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-6MF to B-1 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Being all of lots 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 15 and 16 in block
15 of Oak View as recorded in map book 3 at page 247 in the
Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County,
North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 28th day of February, 1966.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk Petition No. 66-21

Ordinance No. 435-Z

280

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

A CO

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from B-1 & I-1 to B-2 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Being all of lots 2,3,4,5,6 and 7 of the Monroe Insurance and Investment Co. Property as recorded in map book 332 at page 296 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved	as	to	form:
----------	----	----	-------

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 28th day of February, 1966.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk